
 
  
  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Week Beginning: 20th January                  Assembly Theme: Chinese New Year 

Breakfast Club is available each day from 7.45 am (cost £2.00 per pupil, per session)  

Aces after school childcare – representatives available from 3 pm each day 

MON 
 PM – Junior brass – don’t forget your instrument! 
 After School Club: Street Dance – Y1 Beech – session 2 of 5 – finishes at 4 pm 

TUES 
 After School Club: Gymnastics – Y2 – session 2 of 4 – finishes at 4 pm 

                      Y6 Booster classes – finishes at 4 pm 

WEDS 
 AM – Y5 swimming – don’t forget your kit!  

 After School Club: Soccer 2000 (Y1 – Y6) – finishes at 4 pm – this club has to be paid for 

 6 pm – Full Governing Body Meeting 

THURS  After School Club: Y6 Booster classes – finishes at 4 pm 

FRI 
 9 am – Key Stage 1 Well Done Assembly – parents invited 

Percentage Attendance week ending: 10th January – 96.4% 

Rec Magpies: 95.4     

Rec Robins:   97.5       

Y1 Beech:    97.4    

Y1 Willow:    98.2                                 

Y2:  94.6               

Y3:  92.5     

Y4:  98.3    

Y5:  95.2                                

Y6: 98.5 

AM Nursery: 91.3 

PM Nursery: 91.1          

 Please make sure children are dressed appropriately for the weather, ie winter coats, hats, scarves, 

gloves etc. Soccer 2000 lessons take place outside unless it is raining.  Children can wear 

tracksuits/thermals for these sessions. 

 

 The deadline for milk money has now passed. We will not be accepting any further payments for 

milk this term. 

 

 The easiest way to pay for dinner money, fruit, milk money, school trips etc is by using our online 

payments system (SIMS Pay).  If you need another registration code, please contact Mrs Wynne. 

 

 Diary dates for the Spring Term:- 

 Tuesday 11th February, 3.20 pm – Parent Interviews 

 Thursday 13th February, 5 pm – Parent Interviews 

 Half Term: 17 – 21 February 

 Mon 9th March – Thurs 12th March – Book week  

 Thursday 2nd April, 3.15 pm – children break up for Easter holidays 

 Children return to school on Monday 20th April 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please see overleaf for provisional 2020/2021 term dates 

 

 

 



 

 

Autumn Term 2020 

 Term Time: Tuesday 1 September 2020 to Friday 
23 October 2020 

 Half Term: Monday 26 October to Friday 30 
October 

 Term Time: Monday 2 November 2020 – Friday 18 
December 2020 

Spring Term 2021 

 Term Time: Monday 4 January 2021 to Friday 12 
February 2021 

 Half Term: Monday 15 February to Friday 19 
February 

 Term Time: Monday 22 February 2021 to Thursday 
1 April 2021 

Summer Term 2021 

 Term Time: Monday 19 April 2021 to Friday 28 
May 2021 

 Half Term: Monday 31 May to Friday 4 June 
 Term Time: Monday 7 June 2021 to Wednesday 
21 July 2021 

There are 5 inset days during an academic year - 

we have not yet set our inset days for 2020/21 


